TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monarch Services, Inc.		08/18/2006	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Girls' Life Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	4517 Harford Road
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1833295	GIRLS' LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)578-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/263-3600

Email: maureen.drews@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Boland

Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn Street, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CR GIRLS LIFE (M. DREWS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Boland
Signature:	/Michael J. Boland/
Date:	09/06/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0609

900057369

Total Attachments: 3

source=monarch services assignment#page1.tif source=monarch services assignment#page2.tif source=monarch services assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 18th day of August, 2006 between Monarch Services, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Assignor"), and Girls' Life Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the marks and applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A, including:

- (a) the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks;
- (b) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks; and
- (c) all federal and state registrations and applications for registration of the Marks which are held by Assignee, including the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A.

This Assignment is signed and delivered in connection with the closing of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee of same date herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

MONARCH SERVICES, INC.

The

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0611

STATE OF MARYLAND)
) ss.
COUNTY OF BALTIMORE)
On this 18th day	of August 18, 2006, before me appeared A, ERIC DOTT.
the person who signed this instru	iment, who acknowledged that he signed it in his capacity as
" ROHAIRMAN	nment, who acknowledged that he signed it in his capacity as of Monarch Services, Inc.
	MAC. REQUEEN
JOYCE B. ROUTSON NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public
BALTIMORE COUNTY	() Notary I done
MARYLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2010	

1,3

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

App. No. Reg. No.		Status .
74196644 1833295	GIRLS' LIFE	REGISTERED

3991008_v1

-3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0613